

Listed on : 8.8.2013
Before Court No.4
Item No.203

SECTION : XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 20737/2008
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

M/s S.D.R. Commercial Pvt.Ltd. & Anr. ... Petitioners
Versus
Keshab Kalita and Ors.. ... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 9.1.2012 with office report dated 1.7.2011, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

"Since the matter is ready for hearing, let it be listed for final disposal at an early date."

It is submitted that Counter Affidavit filed by Respondent No.1 and Rejoinder Affidavit thereto have already been included in SLP paper books. No one has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos.2 to 7 though served with notice.

Service is already complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS, THE 5th DAY OF AUGUST, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

Copy to:-

1.Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.
2.Mr. Vikas Singh, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

SK